	blank	 Standard leakage
		 current (<250uA)
	R	 Reduced leakage
		 current  <150uA
CUS400M Series
3 x 5” 400W AC-DC Power Supplies
CUS400M Series 1
Features Benefits
	 The compact CUS400M is packaged in the industry standard 3x5” footprint.  The series can deliver 400W with forced air or 250W when convection cooled
	 with a 400W peak power for extended periods of time (minutes). Cooling is also assisted via conduction through the base into the equipment chassis. With
	 Medical & ITE certifications, the units can be used in both Class I & Class II (no ground wire) applications, and meets Class B Conducted and Radiated EMI.
	 Options include a standby voltage, signals and multiple case options.
• 250W Convection / Conduction Cooled with 400W Peak for Extended Time Periods
• 400W with Forced Air
• Medical Certifications (2 x MOPP)
• Class B Conducted and Radiated EMI
• Suitable for Class I and Class II installations
• Compact 3 x 5 x 1.55” Size
• Enclosure & Signal Options
• Quiet Operation
• Can Utilise System Airflow or Integrated Fan
• Suitable for B and BF Type Medical Equipment
• Easier System EMC Compliance
• Flexible Utilisation
• Space Saving in End Equipment
• Versatile Application
Model Selector
Example: CUS400M-15V25/FEX5 = 15.25V factory output voltage set point, U chassis, cover and fan, single fuse, X5 standby and signals
			  Nominal	 Output	 Maximum	 Maximum 	 Peak Current (A)	 Maximum	 Maximum
	 Model	 Output	 Adjustment	 Current	 Current	 Convection cooled ≥115Vac input	 Power	 Power
	 		 Voltage (V)	 (V)	 Convection (A)	 Forced Air (A)	 (See derating curve section)	 Convection (W)	 Forced Air (W)
CUS400M-12	 12	 12 - 13.2	 20.83	 33.33	 33.33	 250	 400
CUS400M-15	 15	 15 - 16.5	 16.67	 26.67	 26.67	 250	 400
CUS400M-19	 19	 19 - 20.9	 13.16	 21.05	 21.05	 250	 400
CUS400M-24	 24	 24 - 26.4	 10.42	 16.67	 16.67	 250	 400
CUS400M-28	 28	 28 - 30.8	 8.93	 14.29	 14.29	 250	 400
CUS400M-36	 36	 36 - 39.6	 6.94	 11.11	 11.11	 250	 400
CUS400M-48	 48	 48 - 49.9	 5.21	 8.33	 8.33	 250	 400
CUS400M-	 12	 /	 U	 M	 E	 X5	 -
Output voltage 12, 15, 19, 24, 28, 36, 48
blank	 open frame with plastic baseplate
	 C	 open frame with plastic baseplate

TDK-Lambda (China) Electronics Co. Ltd.
Tel: +86 21 6485-0777
TDK India Private Limited, Power Supply Division
Tel:   +91 80 4039-0660
For additional information, please visit
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 TDK-Lambda:
  CUS400M-12  CUS400M-12/A  CUS400M-12/AX5  CUS400M-12/B  CUS400M-12/C  CUS400M-12/F  CUS400M-
24/C  CUS400M-24/F  CUS400M-24/U  CUS400M-24/X5  CUS400M-12/U  CUS400M-12/X5  CUS400M-24  CUS400M-
24/A  CUS400M-24/AX5  CUS400M-24/B  CUS400M-12/FX5  CUS400M-15  CUS400M-15/A  CUS400M-15/AX5
CUS400M-15/B  CUS400M-15/C  CUS400M-48/BX5  CUS400M-48/C  CUS400M-48/F  CUS400M-48/FX5  CUS400M-
48/U  CUS400M-48/X5  CUS400M-36/U  CUS400M-36/X5  CUS400M-48  CUS400M-48/A  CUS400M-48/AX5
CUS400M-48/B  CUS400M-36/A  CUS400M-36/AX5  CUS400M-36/B  CUS400M-36/BX5  CUS400M-36/C  CUS400M-
36/F  CUS400M-28/BX5  CUS400M-28/C  CUS400M-28/F  CUS400M-28/U  CUS400M-28/X5  CUS400M-36
CUS400M-19/X5  CUS400M-24/FX5  CUS400M-28  CUS400M-28/A  CUS400M-28/AX5  CUS400M-28/B  CUS400M-
19/AX5  CUS400M-19/B  CUS400M-19/C  CUS400M-19/F  CUS400M-19/FX5  CUS400M-19/U  CUS400M-15/F